STRATER OF MINNERS OTA	
	•
Proclamation	
WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota has established the Minnesota Amateur Sports Commission; and	
WHEREAS: Minnesota is dedicated to the promotion of amateur sports; and	
WIEDEAC. Duluth Winnersky and the kest site for the 1006 U.S. National Resear Tournaments and	
WHEREAS: Duluth, Minnesota, was the host city for the 1986 U.S. National Bocce Tournament; and	
WHEREAS: Italian, French and Yugoslavian citizens of Minnesota have participated in and played	•
Bocce since the early 1900s; and	× .
WHEREAS: Governor Rudy Perpich has appointed a commission for the sport of Bocce in Minnesota;	
NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby issue an invitation to the Confederazions Boccistica Internazionale to hold the World Championship Bocce Games in the	
State of Minnesota in 1989, or as soon thereafter as possible.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol	
this twentieth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty- seven, and of the State the one hundred	
twenty-ninth.	
(E. C. Sernil	
GOVERNOR	
Joan Anderson Grove STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
SECRETARY OF STATE	
free Cardinary three Secretary of State	
37880 Secretary of State	

Am 12

њ. С a de la companya de l

the second second

And the second second second second

Theorem with a statement

•

alpanetta - itali altagen